SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 58 by Senator Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 22:1060.14" delete "and 1060.15(A) and (B)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, at the end of the line delete "to" and delete lines 6 and 7
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 8, delete "enforcement procedures;" and insert "for penalties;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "R.S. 22:1060.14" delete "and 1060.15(A) and (B) are" and insert
- 9 "is"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 2, after "policy" insert "that are published in impactful scientific
- 12 journals"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 3, delete "specific" and insert "specific, and often times rare,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, delete lines 23 through 29, and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 9
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, delete lines 11 through 29, and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 12 and insert the
- 19 following:
- 20 "§1060.17. Unfair trade practice; penalties
- 21 An insurer found to have violated any provisions of this Subpart
- 22 <u>shall be deemed to have engaged in an unfair trade practice and shall be</u>
- 23 subject to the penalties provided in Part IV of Chapter 7 of this Title."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 14, after "January 1, 2025." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
- 26 15 and 16